Village of Lake Orion Resolution No. 2024-037 Update Bank Signers

## VILLAGE OF LAKE ORION COUNTY OF OAKLAND STATE OF MICHIGAN

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-037**

## UPDATE BANK SIGNERS FOR PRESIDENT AND PRESIDENT PRO TEM

MOTION			
<b>VOTING YEA:</b>			
<b>VOTING NAY:</b>			
MOTION:			

**RESOLVED:** To update the following to be authorized signers for financial transactions on behalf of the Village of Lake Orion for the Village of Lake Orion on all financial accounts held at Oxford Bank and Comerica Bank: Teresa Rutt, Village President; Stan Ford, President Pro Tem and removing the previous President, Jerry Narsh from the bank accounts and updating the President Pro Tem to Stan Ford as President Pro Tem.

**FURTHER RESOLVED:** To authorize the Village Clerk/Treasurer, Sonja Stout to execute the appropriate certification as required by each depository and to be effective immediately.

THIS RESOLUTION WAS DULY ADOPTED BY THE LAKE ORION VILLAGE COUNCIL AT ITS REGULAR MEETING HELD ON NOVEMBER 25, 2024.

Sonja Stout Village of Lake Orion Clerk/Treasurer Village of Lake Orion Resolution No. 2024-037 Update Bank Signers

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, Sonja Stout, duly appointed Clerk/Treasurer of the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, Michigan, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution 2024-037 adopted by the Village of Lake Orion Village Council at its regular meeting held on November 25, 2024

Given under my hand and seal of the Village of Lake Orion, Oakland County, Michigan on this 25<sup>h</sup> day of November 2024.

Sonja Stout

Village of Lake Orion Clerk/Treasurer